VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2023 - MAY 31, 2024

SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY FUNDS

LESS
LESS ESTIMATED UNEXPENDED AMOUNT TO BE
CODE FUND APPROPRIATIONS REVENUES BALANCE RAISED BY TAXES
A GENERAL 1,457,554.00 778,811.00 $ - 678,743.00
F WATER 253,595.00 253,595.00 - -
G SEWER 286,461.00 278,762.00 7,699.00
TOTAL 1,997,610.00 1,311,168.00 7,699.00 678,743.00
Taxable $ 54,075,158.00
ASSESSED
VALUATION $ 74,075,559.00
TAX RATE $12.55/M

. rriendly Communi,,

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the budget of the
Village of Middleport for the fiscal year ending May 31, 2024 as
it was adopted by the Village Board on April 11, 2023.

. /7?, %}émm

Lisa M. VanBuren
Clerk-Treasurer



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET
GENERAL FUND REVENUES

2023-2024 NON-PROPERTY TAX REVENUES

OTHER TAX ITEMS

A1080 PILOT (Payment in Lieu of Taxes
A1050 Interest & Penalties {prop. Taxes)
TOTAL

NON-PROPERTY TAX ITEMS

A1120 Sales Tax

A1130 Utilities Gross Receipts Tax
A1170 Franchise {Time-Warner}
TOTAL

DEPARTMENT INCOME

Al12320 Treasurer's Fees

TOTAL

PUBLIC SAFETY

A1520 Police Fees {Accident copies}

A1589 Public Safety (Stop DWI; fingerprint})
TOTAL

HEALTH

A1601 Health Fees (hirth certs; death certs)
TOTAL

CULTURE & RECREATION

A2025 Scout House rental

A2089 Swim Reimbursement

TOTAL

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

A2110 Zoning Fees

A2130 Refuse and Garbage Charges
A2390 Share of Jeint Activity, Othe Gov'ts
TOTAL

PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES

A2260 Police Contracts
Royalton
Hartland
TOTAL

AMOUNT

$5,316.22
$3,000.00

$325,000.00
$18,000.00
$23,000.00

5500.00

$100.00
$12,180.00

$300.00

$2,000.00
$8,550.00

$200.00
$2,400.00
$2,500.00

555,634.25
541,789.16

TOTAL

$8,316.22

$366,000.00

$500.00

$12,280.00

$300.00

$10,550.00

$5,100.00

$97,423.41



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET

GENERAL FUND REVENUES

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY
A2410 REAL PROPERTY RENTAL
TOTAL

LICENSES AND PERMITS
A2590 Building Permits
TOTAL

FINES AND FORFEITURES
A2610 Fines
TOTAL

SALE OF PROPERTY & COMPENSATION FOR LOSS

A2650 Sale of Excess Materials

A2660 Public Safety Serv for Other Gov'ts
A2665 Sale of Excess Equipment

A2680 Insurance Recovery

TOTAL

MISCELLANEOUS

A2701 Refund Prior Year's expenditures
A2705 Gifts & Denations

A2770 Misc.

TOTAL

STATE AID

A2750 AlM-Related Payment

A3005 Mortgage Tax State Aid

A3501 CHIPS State Aid

TOTAL

GENERAL FUND GRAND TOTAL
(ESTIMATED REVENUES OTHER THAN REAL PROPERTY TAXES)

PROJECTED REAL PROPERTY TAXES (2023-24 AMOUNT)

$6,480.00
$6,480.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$100.00
$78,116.66
$10,000.00
$100.00
$88,316.66
$100.00
$1,500.00
$250.00
$1,850.00
$15,663.00
$10,500.00
$134,332.22
$160,495.22
$778,811.51
$678,743.11

GENERAL FUND ESTIMATED TOTAL REVENUES $1,457,554.62



ACCOUNT

Al1010.1
A1010.4
A1210.1
A1210.4
Al1320.4

Al1325.1

Al1325.12
Al1325.2
A1325.4
A1420.4
A1440.4
A1450.4

Al1450.1

Al1490.11
A1490.2
A1490.4
Al601.1
Al1601.4
Al1620.4
A1640.2
Al640.4
A1910.4
A1920.4
A1850.4

| AL9904

A3120.1
A3120.11

A3120.13

DEPT.

BOARD
BOARD
MAYOR
MAYOR
AUDITOR

CLERK

CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
LEGAL
ENGIN.
ELECTION

DPW ADMIN

DPW ADMIN
DPW ADMIN
DPW ADMIN
REGISTRAR
REGISTRAR
BLDGS.
GARAGE
GARAGE
SPEC.
SPEC,
SPEC.

SPEC.

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET

GENERAL FUND

OBJECT

PERS SERVICE
CONT.& MISC

PERS SERVICE
CONT.& MISC
CONT. & MISC

PERSONAL SERVICE

Clerk-Treasurer

PERSONAL SERVICE
Deputy Clerk

EQUIPMENT
CONT.& MISC
CONT.& MISC
CONT.& MISC

CONT.& MISC
PERSONAL SERVICE
Coordinator
PERSONAL SERVICE
Labor

EQUIPMENT
CONT. & MISC
PERSONAL SERVICE
CONT. & MISC
CONT.& MISC
EQUIPMENT
CONT.& MISC
INSURANCE
ASS0C. DUES
TAXES

CONTINGENT ACCT

PERSONAL SERVICE
Police Chief
PERSONAL SERVICE
Sergeant 1
PERSONAL SERVICE
Officers PT

2023-2024

BUDGET

DEPT. TOTAL

$17,400.00
$100.00
$7,800.00
$200.00
$5,000.00

$29,250.00

$20,580.00
$2,000.00
$14,000.00
$21,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$40,870.00

$95,091.64
$250.00
$2,000.00
$150.00
$0.00
$25,000.00
$3,000.00
$11,500.00
$42,000.00
$1,725.00
$3,300.00

| $28,18000

$85,082.00
$69,270.00

$25,500.00

$371,896.64



ACCOUNT

A3120.14

A3120.15

A3120.16
A3120.2
A3120.4
A3410.4
A3510.4

A3620.1

A36204

A5110.2
A51104

A5112.2
A5S142.2
A5142.4
A5182.4

A54104

ABB89.1

( h698I4

A7110.2
A7110.4

A7145.1
A7145.4
A7180.4

A7310.1

A7310.11

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET

REC PROGRAM

DEPT. TOTAL

PERSONAL SERVICE
Rec. Leader

$480,787.08

$195,332.22

$0.00

GENERAL FUND
2023-2024
DEPT. OBIJECT BUDGET
PERSONAL SERVICE
POLICE Typist $2,500.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
POLICE PO F/T $49,392.,50
PERSONAL SERVICE
POLICE PO F/T $49,392.50
POLICE EQUIPMENT $48,000.00
POLICE CONT.& MISC $40,000.00
FIRE CONT.& MISC $104,000.00
ANIMALS CONT.& MISC $50.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
SAFETY Building Inspector $7,000.08
SAFETY  CONT&MISC _  $60000
ST MAINT EQUIPMENT $2,000.00
ST MAINT CONT.& MISC. $15,000.00
Capital Highway
CHIPS Improvements Plan $134,332.22
SNOW REM EQUIPMENT $1,500.00
SNOW REM CONT.& MISC $10,000.00
STREET LIGHT CONT.& MISC $29,000.00
SDEWALK CONT&MISC $350000
ECON. DEV. PERS SERVICE 50.00
ECON.DEV. CONT&MISC 5000
PARKS EQUIPMENT $2,000.00
PARKS CONT.& MISC $7,500.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
SWIM Instructors $11,125.00
SWIM CONT.& MISC $300.00
SCOUT HOUSE CONT.& MISC $3,000.00
PERSONAL SERVICE -
REC PROGRAM Asst. Rec. Director $0.00

$0.00



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET

GENERAL FUND
2023-2024
ACCOUNT DEPT. OBIJECT BUDGET DEPT. TOTAL
A7310.4  REC PROGRAM CONT.& MISC $0.00
A7510.4 HISTORIAN CONT.& MISC $500.00
JA75504  CELEBRATIONS =~~~ CONT.&MISC 575000 $25,175.00
A8010.4 ZONING CONT.& MISC $200.00
A8020.4 PLANNING CONT.& MISC $250.00
A81402  STORM SEWER EQUIPMENT $500.00
A81404  STORM SEWER CONT.& MISC $1,000.00
A8160.4 GARBAGE CONT.& MISC $130,000.00
A8170.2 STREETCLEANING  EQUIPMENT $3,000.00
A8170.4 STREETCLEANING  CONT.& MISC $250.00
AB560.2  SHADE TREES EQUIPMENT $4,000.00
_AgS60.4  SHADETREES CONT&MISC $50000 $139,700.00
EMPLOYEE
A9010.8 BENEFITS RETIREMENT $17,757.00
EMPLOYEE
A9015.8 BENEFITS POLICE RETIREMENT $64,637.00
EMPLOYEE
A9030.8 BENEFITS SOCIAL SECURITY $39,054.33
EMPLOYEE
A9040.8 BENEFITS WORKERS COMP $1,155.64
EMPLOYEE UNEMPLOYMENT
A9050.8 BENEFITS BEN. $500.00
EMPLOYEE
A9055.8 BENEFITS DISABILITY $500.00
EMPLOYEE
A9060.8 BENEFITS — HEALTHINSURANCE — $97,60911 $221,213.08
A9730.6  DEBTSERVICE  BAN-GARBAGE TOTES $22,500.00
A9730.7  DEBT SERVICE BAN - INTEREST $950.00 $23,450.00
TOTAL $1,457,554.02 $1,457,554.02



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET
WATER FUND REVENUES

2023-2024 WATER REVENUES

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES AMOUNT TOTAL
F2140 METERED WATER SALES $237,500.00
F2142 UNMETERED SALES 545.00
F2144 WATER SERVICE CHARGES $200.00
INTEREST & PENALTIES ON
F2148 WATER RENTS $7,000.00
TOTAL $244,745.00

USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY

RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY
F2410 (METER RENTAL} $8,850.00

TOTAL $8,850.00

WATER FUND GRAND TOTAL $253,595.00



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET

WATER FUND
2023-2024
ACCOUNT DEPT. OBJECT BUDGET DEPT. TOTAL
F1010.1 BOARD PERSONAL SERVICE
F1210.1 MAYOR PERSOMAL SERVICE
F1420.4 LEGAL CONT EXP $1,300.00
F1910.4 SPEC INSURANCE $2,000.00
F1950.4 SPEC TAXES $100.00
F199%04 ~ SPEC  CONTINGENT . $18,50000  $21,900.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
F8310.1 ADMIN Coordinator 534,560.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
F8310.11 ADMIN Clerk-Treasurer 525,200.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
F8310.12 ADMIN Deputy CT 50.00
PERSONAL SERVICE
F8310.13 ADMIN Deputy Clerk $17,640.00
F8310.2 ADMIN EQUIPMENT $1,500.00
F8310.4 ADMIN MISC. & CONT $3,000.00
F8320.4 SUPPLY WATER PURCHASE $85,000.00
F28340.1 TRANS & DIST  PERSONAL SERVICE Lahor $10,450.64
F8340.2 TRANS & DIST FQUIPMENT $20,000.00
3404 TRANSEDIST  MISCRCONT  $10,00000 $207,350.64
F9010.8 EMP BEN RETIREMENT $8,878.50
F9030.8 EMP BEN SOCIAL SECURITY $6,719.81
F9060.8  EMPBEN  HEALTHINSURANCE 874624  $24,344.55
F9901.9 TRANSFER TO SEWER FUND $0.00
TOTAL $253,595.19 $253,595.19



VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET
SEWER FUND REVENUES

2023-2024 SEWER REVENUES

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES AMOUNT TOTAL
G2120 SEWER RENTS $237,500.00
SEWER RENTS-DEBT SERVICE
G2120 CHARGE $32,500.00
G2122 SEWER 5ERVICE CHARGES $1,712.50
INTEREST & PENALTIES ON SEWER
G2128 RENTS $7,000.00
TOTAL $278,712.50

SALES OF PROPERTY AND COMPENSATION FOR LOSSES
G2650 SALE EXCESS EQUIP & SUPPLIES $50.00

TOTAL $50.00

INTERFUND REVENUES

G5031 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND $0.00
G5031W TRANSFER FROM WATER FUND
TOTAL $0.00

SEWER FUND GRAND TOTAL $278,762.50



ACCOUNT DEPT.
G1010.1 BOARD
G1210.1 MAYOR
G1420.4 LEGAL
(1440.4 ENGINEER
G1910.4 SPEC
G1950.4 SPEC
G19%04 SPEC
G8110.1 ADMIN
8110.11 ADMIN
G8110.12 ADMIN
G8110.13 ADMIN
G8110.2 ADMIN
G8110.4 ADMIN
(G8120.1 SAN. SEWER
(G8120.2 SAN. SEWER
(G8120.4 SAN. SEWER

TREATMENT &
G8130.1 DISPOSAL
TREATMENT &
G8130.11 DISPOSAL
TREATMENT &
(8130.12 DISPOSAL
TREATMENT &
G8130.2 DISPOSAL
TREATMENT &
G8130.4 DISPOSAL
TREATMENT &
6813041 DISPOSAL
G9010.8 EMP BEN
G9030.8 EMP BEN
G9060.8 EMPBEN
(9710.6 DEBT SERVICE
G9710.7 DEBY SERVICE

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT
2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET

SEWER FUND

OBJECT

PERSONAL SERVICE
PERSONAL SERVICE
CONTRACTUAL & MISC
CONTRACTUAL & MISC
INSURANCE
TAXES
_ CONTINGENCY

PERSOMNAL SERVICE
Coordinator
PERSONAL SERVICE
Clerk-Treasurer
PERSONAL SERVICE
Deputy CT
PERSONAL SERVICE
Deputy Clerk
EQUIPMENT
CONTRACTUAL & MISC
PERSONAL SERVICE
EQUIPMENT
CONTRACTUAL & MISC
PERSONAL SERVICE
Operator 1
PERSONAL SERVICE
Operator 2
PERSONAL SERVICE
Laborer

EQUIPMENT

CONTRACTUAL & MISC

.. SLUDGEREMOVAL

RETIREMENT
SOCIAL SECURITY
...HEALTH INSURANCE

BOND PRINCIPAL
BOND INTEREST

2023-2024

BUDGET

DEPT. TOTALS

$1,500.00
$22,000.00
$7,000.00
$150.00
$20,000.00

$50,650.00

$250.00
$1,200.00
$4,746.54
§750.00
$2,000.00
50.00
$58,546.59
$100.00

$10,000.00

$35,000.00

$13,00000

$8,878.50
$4,841.92

. $27,381.00

$69,117.00
$0.00

. $125,593.13

$41,101.42

$69,117.00

TOTALS

$286,461.55

$286,461.55



