## VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

## **BUDGET**

### FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2023 - MAY 31, 2024

#### SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY FUNDS

CODE	FUND	APPROPRIATIONS	LESS ESTIMATED REVENUES	LESS UNEXPENDED BALANCE	AMOUNT TO BE
CODE	FOND	APPROPRIATIONS	REVENUES	DALANCE	NAISED DT TAXE
Α	GENERAL	1,457,554.00	778,811.00	\$ -	678,743.00
F	WATER	253,595.00	253,595.00		-
G	SEWER	286,461.00	278,762.00	7,699.00	
	TOTAL	1,997,610.00	1,311,168.00	7,699.00	678,743.00
	Taxable		\$ 54,075,158.00		
	ASSESSED				
	VALUATION		\$ 74,075,559.00		
	TAX RATE		\$12.55/M		



I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the budget of the Village of Middleport for the fiscal year ending May 31, 2024 as it was adopted by the Village Board on April 11, 2023.

Lisa M. VanBuren Clerk-Treasurer

#### VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET GENERAL FUND REVENUES

#### 2023-2024 NON-PROPERTY TAX REVENUES

OTHER TAX ITEMS A1080	PILOT (Payment in Lieu of Taxes	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$5,316.22	<u>TOTAL</u>
A1090	Interest & Penalties (prop. Taxes)	\$3,000.00	
TOTAL	" ' ,	•	\$8,316.22
NON-PROPERTY TAX	ITEMS		
A1120	Sales Tax	\$325,000.00	
A1130	Utilities Gross Receipts Tax	\$18,000.00	
A1170	Franchise (Time-Warner)	\$23,000.00	
TOTAL			\$366,000.00
DEPARTMENT INCOM	E		
A1230	Treasurer's Fees	\$500.00	
TOTAL			\$500.00
PUBLIC SAFETY			
A1520	Police Fees (Accident copies)	\$100.00	
A1589	Public Safety (Stop DWI; fingerprint)	\$12,180.00	
TOTAL.			\$12,280.00
HEALTH			
A1601	Health Fees (birth certs; death certs)	\$300.00	
TOTAL			\$300.00
CULTURE & RECREAT	<b>TION</b>		
A2025	Scout House rental	\$2,000.00	
A2089	Swim Reimbursement	\$8,550.00	
TOTAL			\$10,550.00
HOME AND COMMUNI	TY SERVICES		
A2110	Zoning Fees	\$200.00	
A2130	Refuse and Garbage Charges	\$2,400.00	
A2390	Share of Joint Activity, Othe Gov'ts	\$2,500.00	<b>*</b> F 400 00
TOTAL			\$5,100.00
DUDU 0 0 1 == TV 0 == TV	4050		
PUBLIC SAFETY SERV			
A2260	Police Contracts Royalton	\$55,634.25	
	Hartland	\$41,789.16	
TOTAL	Harduna	γ-1/1 03.10	\$97,423.41

#### VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET GENERAL FUND REVENUES

USE OF MONEY & PRO A2410 TOTAL	PERTY REAL PROPERTY RENTAL	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00
LICENSES AND PERMI A2590 TOTAL	I <b>TS</b> Building Permits	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
FINES AND FORFEITU A2610 TOTAL	RES Fines	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A2650 A2660 A2665 A2680 TOTAL	Sale of Excess Materials Public Safety Serv for Other Gov'ts Sale of Excess Equipment Insurance Recovery	\$100.00 \$78,116.66 \$10,000.00 \$100.00	\$88,316.66
MISCELLANEOUS A2701 A2705 A2770 TOTAL	Refund Prior Year's expenditures Gifts & Donations Misc.	\$100.00 \$1,500.00 \$250.00	\$1,850.00
STATE AID A2750 A3005 A3501 TOTAL	AIM-Related Payment Mortgage Tax State Aid CHIPS State Aid	\$15,663.00 \$10,500.00 \$134,332.22	\$160,495.22
GENERAL FUND GRA (ESTIMATED REVENUES O	<b>ND TOTAL</b> THER THAN REAL PROPERTY TAXES)		\$778,811.51
PROJECTED REAL PR	ROPERTY TAXES (2023-24 AMOUN	Т)	\$678,743.11
	GENERAL FUND ESTIMATED TOTAL RE	EVENUES	\$1,457,554.62

#### VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT	DEPT.	ОВЈЕСТ	2023-2024 BUDGET	DEPT. TOTAL
A1010.1	BOARD	PERS SERVICE	\$17,400.00	
A1010.4	BOARD	CONT.& MISC	\$100.00	
A1210.1	MAYOR	PERS SERVICE	\$7,800.00	
A1210.4	MAYOR	CONT.& MISC	\$200.00	
A1320.4	AUDITOR	CONT. & MISC	\$5,000.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
A1325.1	CLERK	Clerk-Treasurer PERSONAL SERVICE	\$29,250.00	
A1325.12	CLERK	Deputy Clerk	\$20,580.00	
A1325.2	CLERK	EQUIPMENT	\$2,000.00	
A1325.4	CLERK	CONT.& MISC	\$14,000.00	
A1420.4	LEGAL	CONT.& MISC	\$21,000.00	
A1440.4	ENGIN.	CONT.& MISC	\$1,000.00	
A1450.4	ELECTION	CONT.& MISC PERSONAL SERVICE	\$500.00	
A1490.1	DPW ADMIN	Coordinator PERSONAL SERVICE	\$40,870.00	
A1490.11	DPW ADMIN	Labor	\$95,091.64	
A1490.2	DPW ADMIN	EQUIPMENT	\$250.00	
A1490.4	DPW ADMIN	CONT. & MISC	\$2,000.00	
A1601.1	REGISTRAR	PERSONAL SERVICE	\$150.00	
A1601.4	REGISTRAR	CONT. & MISC	\$0.00	
A1620.4	BLDGS.	CONT.& MISC	\$25,000.00	
A1640.2	GARAGE	EQUIPMENT	\$3,000.00	
A1640.4	GARAGE	CONT.& MISC	\$11,500.00	
A1910.4	SPEC.	INSURANCE	\$42,000.00	
A1920.4	SPEC.	ASSOC. DUES	\$1,725.00	
A1950.4	SPEC.	TAXES	\$3,300.00	
A1990.4	SPEC.	CONTINGENT ACCT	\$28,180.00	\$371,896.64
A3120.1	POLICE	PERSONAL SERVICE Police Chief PERSONAL SERVICE	\$85,082.00	
A3120.11	POLICE	Sergeant 1 PERSONAL SERVICE	\$69,270.00	
A3120.13	POLICE	Officers PT	\$25,500.00	

#### VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT	DEPT.	ОВЈЕСТ	2023-2024 BUDGET	DEPT. TOTAL
A3120.14	POLICE	PERSONAL SERVICE Typist PERSONAL SERVICE	\$2,500.00	
A3120.15	POLICE	PO F/T PERSONAL SERVICE	\$49,392.50	
A3120.16	POLICE	PO F/T	\$49,392.50	
A3120.2	POLICE	EQUIPMENT	\$48,000.00	
A3120.4	POLICE	CONT.& MISC	\$40,000.00	
A3410.4	FIRE	CONT.& MISC	\$104,000.00	
A3510.4	ANIMALS	CONT.& MISC PERSONAL SERVICE	\$50.00	
A3620.1	SAFETY	Building Inspector	\$7,000.08	
A3620.4	SAFETY	CONT.& MISC	\$600.00	\$480,787.08
A5110.2 A5110.4	ST MAINT ST MAINT	EQUIPMENT CONT.& MISC.	\$2,000.00 \$15,000.00	
AE(41) 0	CHIPS	Capital Highway Improvements Plan	¢114 222 22	
A5112.2	SNOW REM	EQUIPMENT	\$134,332.22	
A5142.2	SNOW REM	CONT.& MISC	\$1,500.00 \$10,000.00	
A5142.4	STREET LIGHT	CONT.& MISC	\$10,000.00	
A5182.4 A5410.4	SIDEWALK	CONT.& MISC	\$29,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$195,332.22
A3410.4	SIDEVALK	CONT. & WIGC	43,300.00	J133,332.22
A6989.1	ECON. DEV.	PERS SERVICE CONT.& MISC	\$0.00	<b>ຮັກ ກ</b> ຸດ
A6989.4	ECON. DEV.	CONT.& MISC	\$0.00	\$0.00
A7110.2	PARKS	EQUIPMENT	\$2,000.00	
A7110.4	PARKS	CONT.& MISC	\$7,500.00	
A7145.1	SWIM	PERSONAL SERVICE Instructors	\$11,125.00	
A7145.1 A7145.4	SWIM	CONT.& MISC	\$300.00	
A7145.4 A7180.4	SCOUT HOUSE	CONT.& MISC	\$3,000.00	
A/100.4	SCOUL HOUSE	PERSONAL SERVICE -	73,000,00	
A7310.1	REC PROGRAM	Asst. Rec. Director PERSONAL SERVICE	\$0.00	
A7310.11	REC PROGRAM	Rec. Leader	\$0.00	

#### VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT	DEPT.	OBJECT	2023-2024 BUDGET	DEPT. TOTAL
Account	22,		<u>505011</u>	<u> </u>
A7310.4	REC PROGRAM	CONT.& MISC	\$0.00	
A7510.4	HISTORIAN	CONT.& MISC	\$500.00	
A7550.4	CELEBRATIONS	CONT.& MISC	\$750.00	\$25,175.00
	. The state of the	ut od 2 stol 1 det als mat dalen tisker samen it e ere ti typenteret 2006, est met entere afer	THE CONTROL OF THE CO	
A8010.4	ZONING	CONT.& MISC	\$200.00	
A8020.4	PLANNING	CONT.& MISC	\$250.00	
A8140.2	STORM SEWER	EQUIPMENT	\$500.00	
A8140.4	STORM SEWER	CONT.& MISC	\$1,000.00	
A8160.4	GARBAGE	CONT.& MISC	\$130,000.00	
A8170.2	STREET CLEANING	EQUIPMENT	\$3,000.00	
			•	
A8170.4	STREET CLEANING	CONT.& MISC	\$250.00	
A8560.2	SHADE TREES	EQUIPMENT	\$4,000.00	
A8560.4	SHADE TREES	CONT.& MISC	\$500.00	\$139,700.00
	EN ADLIGNEE			
40010.0	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	RETIREMENT	\$1 <b>7</b> ,757.00	
A9010.8	EMPLOYEE	KETIKEWIENT	\$17,757.00	
A9015.8	BENEFITS	POLICE RETIREMENT	\$64,637.00	
	EMPLOYEE		, ,	
A9030.8	BENEFITS	SOCIAL SECURITY	\$39,054.33	
	EMPLOYEE			
A9040.8	BENEFIT\$	WORKERS COMP	\$ <b>1</b> ,155.64	
	EMPLOYEE	UNEMPLOYMENT	4	
A9050.8	BENEFITS EMPLOYEE	BEN.	\$500.00	
A9055.8	BENEFITS	DISABILITY	\$500.00	
0.000	EMPLOYEE	DIS/(DIEITI	φ300.00	
A9060.8	BENEFITS	HEALTH INSURANCE	\$97,609.11	\$221,213.08
	ay a sa ay an ay a maray an ay an		H. G. Mc P. Mall areas ( July 2010 12 10 20	an a
A9730.6	DEBT SERVICE	BAN-GARBAGE TOTES	\$22,500.00	
A9730.7	DEBT SERVICE	BAN - INTEREST	\$950.00	\$23,450.00

TOTAL \$1,457,554.02 \$1,457,554.02

# VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET WATER FUND REVENUES

#### **2023-2024 WATER REVENUES**

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICE	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	
F2140	METERED WATER SALES	\$237,500.00	
F2142	UNMETERED SALES	\$45.00	
F2144	WATER SERVICE CHARGES INTEREST & PENALTIES ON	\$200.00	
F2148	WATER RENTS	\$7,000.00	
TOTAL			\$244,745.00
USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY			
	RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY		
F2410	(METER RENTAL)	\$8,850.00	
TOTAL	•		\$8,850.00

#### WATER FUND GRAND TOTAL

\$253,595.00

#### VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET WATER FUND

ACCOUNT	DEPT.	OBJECT	2023-2024 BUDGET	DEPT. TOTAL
F1010.1	BOARD	PERSONAL SERVICE		
F1210.1	MAYOR	PERSONAL SERVICE		
F1420.4	LEGAL	CONT EXP	\$1,300.00	
F1910.4	SPEC	INSURANCE	\$2,000.00	
F1950.4	SPEC	TAXES	\$100.00	
F1990.4	SPEC	CONTINGENT	\$18,500.00	\$21,900.00
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
F8310.1	ADMIN	Coordinator	\$34,560.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
F8310.11	ADMIN	Clerk-Treasurer	\$25,200.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
F8310.12	ADMIN	Deputy CT	\$0.00	
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
F8310.13	ADMIN	Deputy Clerk	\$17,640.00	
F8310.2	ADMIN	EQUIPMENT	\$1,500.00	
F8310.4	ADMIN	MISC. & CONT	\$3,000.00	
F8320.4	SUPPLY	WATER PURCHASE	\$85,000.00	
F8340.1	TRANS & DIST	PERSONAL SERVICE Labor	\$10,450.64	
F8340.2	TRANS & DIST	EQUIPMENT	\$20,000.00	
F8340.4	TRANS & DIST	MISC. & CONT	\$10,000.00	\$207,350.64
F9010.8	EMP BEN	RETIREMENT	\$8,878.50	
F9030.8	EMP BEN	SOCIAL SECURITY	\$6,719.81	
F9060.8	EMP BEN	HEALTH INSURANCE	\$8,746.24	\$24,344.55
L2000'9	LIVIE DEIN	TEALITI MOONANGE	70,740.24	724,344.33
F9901.9	TRANSFER	TO SEWER FUND	<u> </u>	\$0.00

TOTAL \$253,595.19 \$253,595.19

#### VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET SEWER FUND REVENUES

#### **2023-2024 SEWER REVENUES**

HOME AND COMMUN	ITY SERVICES	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
G2120	SEWER RENTS SEWER RENTS-DEBT SERVICE	\$237,500.00	
G2120	CHARGE	\$32,500.00	
G2122	SEWER SERVICE CHARGES INTEREST & PENALTIES ON SEWER	\$1,712.50	
G2128	RENTS	\$7,000.00	
TOTAL			\$278,712.50
SALES OF PROPERTY G2650 TOTAL	Y AND COMPENSATION FOR LOS SALE EXCESS EQUIP & SUPPLIES	\$ <b>ES</b> \$50.00	\$50.00
INTERFUND REVENU	ES		
G5031 G5031W	TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND TRANSFER FROM WATER FUND	\$0.00	
TOTAL			\$0.00

#### SEWER FUND GRAND TOTAL

\$278,762.50

#### VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT 2023-2024 ADOPTED BUDGET SEWER FUND

ACCOUNT	DEPT.	<u>OBJECT</u>	2023-2024 BUDGET	DEPT. TOTALS
G1010.1	BOARD	PERSONAL SERVICE		
G1210.1	MAYOR	PERSONAL SERVICE		
G1420.4	LEGAL	CONTRACTUAL & MISC	\$1,500.00	
G1440.4	ENGINEER	CONTRACTUAL & MISC	\$22,000.00	
G1910.4	SPEC	INSURANCE	\$7,000.00	
G1950.4	SPEC	TAXES	\$150.00	
G1990.4	SPEC	CONTINGENCY	\$20,000.00	\$50,650.00
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
G8110.1	ADMIN	Coordinator		
		PERSONAL SERVICE		
8110.11	ADMIN	Clerk-Treasurer		
		PERSONAL SERVICE		•
G8110.12	ADMIN	Deputy CT PERSONAL SERVICE		
G8110.13	ADMIN	Deputy Clerk		
G8110.13	ADMIN	EQUIPMENT	\$250.00	
G8110.2 G8110.4	ADMIN	CONTRACTUAL & MISC	\$1,200.00	
G8110.4 G8120.1	SAN. SEWER	PERSONAL SERVICE	\$4,746.54	
G8120.1 G8120.2	SAN. SEWER	EQUIPMENT	\$4,740.34 \$750.00	
G8120.2 G8120.4	SAN. SEWER	CONTRACTUAL & MISC	\$2,000.00	
G8120.4	TREATMENT &	PERSONAL SERVICE	\$2,000.00	
G8130.1	DISPOSAL	Operator 1	\$0.00	
00130.1	TREATMENT &	PERSONAL SERVICE	<b>90.00</b>	
G8130.11	DISPOSAL	Operator 2	\$58,546.59	
G0150.11	TREATMENT &	PERSONAL SERVICE	<b>430,340.33</b>	
G8130.12	DISPOSAL	Laborer	\$100.00	
30130.12	TREATMENT &		<b>4200100</b>	
G8130.2	DISPOSAL	EQUIPMENT	\$10,000.00	
00130.2	TREATMENT &		<b>4,000</b>	
G8130.4	DISPOSAL	CONTRACTUAL & MISC	\$35,000.00	
00400	TREATMENT &		<b>422,000</b> ,00	
G8130.41	DISPOSAL	SLUDGE REMOVAL	\$13,000.00	\$125,593.13
G9010.8	EMP BEN	RETIREMENT	\$8,878.50	
G9030.8	EMP BEN	SOCIAL SECURITY	\$4,841.92	
G9060.8	EMP BEN	HEALTH INSURANCE	\$27,381.00	\$41,101.42
the rate of the residence of the same		The state of the s	and the second of the second o	¥ 52,202.72
G9710.6	DEBT SERVICE	BOND PRINCIPAL	\$69,117.00	1
G9710.7	DEBT SERVICE	BOND INTEREST	\$0.00	\$69,117.00

TOTALS \$286,461.55 \$286,461.55